

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JEFFREY LAMAR WILLIAMS,

Petitioner,

CASE NO. SC00-78

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

JAMES W. ROGERS  
TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF,  
CRIMINAL APPEALS  
FLORIDA BAR NO. 325791

CHARMAINE M. MILLSAPS  
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL  
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0989134

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL  
THE CAPITOL  
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050  
(850) 414-3300

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS . . . . .	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT . . . . .	1
CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS . . . . .	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . .	3
ARGUMENT . . . . .	6
 <u>ISSUE I</u>	
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR BY RULING THAT APPELLANT DISPLAYING HIS TATTOOS TO THE JURY WOULD BE PRESENTING EVIDENCE AND THEREFORE PETITIONER WOULD LOSE CLOSING ARGUMENT? (Restated) . . . . .	6
 <u>ISSUE II</u>	
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR BY INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON UNEXPLAINED POSSESSION OF RECENTLY STOLEN PROPERTY WHERE THE PROPERTY WAS CASH? (Restated) . . . . .	21
 <u>ISSUE III</u>	
DID THE LEGISLATURE IMPROPERLY DELEGATE SENTENCING DISCRETION TO THE PROSECUTOR BY ENACTING THE PRISON RELEASEE REOFFENDER STATUTE, § 775.082(8)? (Restated) . . . . .	26
 CONCLUSION . . . . .	 41
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	41

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Bould v. Touchette</u> , 349 So. 2d 1181 (Fla.1977) . . . . .	7
<u>Bozeman v. State</u> , 714 So. 2d 570 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998) . . . . .	22
<u>Canakaris v. Canakaris</u> , 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1980) . . . . .	22
<u>Chapman v. United States</u> , 500 U.S. 453, 111 S. Ct. 1919, 114 L. Ed. 2d 524 (1991) . . .	37
<u>Consalvo v. State</u> , 697 So. 2d 805 (Fla. 1996) . . . . .	24
<u>Diaz v. State</u> , 747 So. 2d 1021 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999) . . . . .	13,14,16
<u>Faulk v. State</u> , 104 So. 2d 519 (Fla. 1958) . . . . .	14
<u>Florida League of Cities, Inc. v. Administration Com'n</u> , 586 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991) . . . . .	27
<u>Hudson v. State</u> , 711 So. 2d 244 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998) . . . . .	37
<u>Kaplan v. Peterson</u> , 674 So. 2d 201 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996) . . . . .	39
<u>Kulick v. State</u> , 614 So. 2d 672 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993) . . . . .	17
<u>Lawrence v. Florida E. Coast Railway</u> , 346 So. 2d 1012 (Fla.1977) . . . . .	7
<u>Lookadoo v. State</u> , 737 So. 2d 637 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999) . . . . .	28
<u>Lowry v. Parole and Probation Com'n</u> , 473 So. 2d 1248 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	39
<u>McKnight v. State</u> , 727 So. 2d 314 (Fla. 3d DCA) . . . . .	36
<u>Miller v. State</u> , 667 So. 2d 1009 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996) . . . . .	18

<u>Mistretta v. United States,</u> 488 U.S. 361, 109 S. Ct. 647, 102 L. Ed. 2d 714 (1989)	37
<u>Ocean Trail Unit Owners Association, Inc. v. Mead,</u> 650 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1994)	6
<u>People v. Eason,</u> 353 N.E.2d 587 (N.Y. 1976)	32
<u>Pettit v. State,</u> 612 So. 2d 1381 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)	16,19
<u>Riggs v. California,</u> 119 S. Ct. 890, 142 L. Ed. 2d 789 (1999)	35
<u>Rosario v. State,</u> 689 So. 2d 1130 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	20
<u>Savoie v. State,</u> 422 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1982)	7
<u>Scoggins v. State,</u> 726 So. 2d 762 (Fla. 1999)	7
<u>Smith v. Magras,</u> 124 F.3d 457 (3d Cir. 1997)	28
<u>Smith v. State,</u> 574 So. 2d 1195 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991)	16
<u>State v. Benitez,</u> 395 So. 2d 514 (Fla. 1981)	4,26,28,31,32,35
<u>State v. Collins,</u> 482 So. 2d 388 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985)	36
<u>State v. Cotton,</u> 728 So. 2d 251 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	5,38,39,40
<u>State v. Devine,</u> 512 So. 2d 1163 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	36
<u>State v. Esbenshade,</u> 493 So. 2d 487 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	36
<u>State v. Kinner,</u> 398 So. 2d 1360 (Fla. 1981)	27
<u>State v. O'Neal,</u> 724 So. 2d 1187 (Fla. 1999)	7

<u>State v. Raydo,</u> 713 So. 2d 996 (Fla.1998)	12
<u>State v. Thompson,</u> 24 Fla. L. Weekly S224, n.7(Fla. 1999)	7
<u>State v. Werner,</u> 402 So. 2d 386 (Fla. 1981)	33
<u>Stone v. State,</u> 402 So. 2d 1330 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	33
<u>Thomas v. State,</u> 439 So. 2d 245 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983)	17
<u>Todd v. State,</u> 643 So. 2d 625 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	27
<u>Tyus v. Apalachicola Northern R.R.,</u> 130 So. 2d 580 (Fla. 1961)	7
<u>United States v. Bay,</u> 762 F.2d 1314 (9th Cir.1984)	16,17,18
<u>United States v. Farmer,</u> 73 F.3d 836 (8th Cir. 1996)	36
<u>United States v. Grigsby,</u> 111 F.3d 806 (11th Cir. 1997)	22
<u>United States v. Innie,</u> 77 F.3d 1207 (9th Cir. 1996)	39
<u>United States v. Kaluna,</u> 192 F.3d 1188 (9th Cir. 1999)	36,37
<u>United States v. Larson,</u> 110 F.3d 620 (8th Cir. 1997)	40
<u>United States v. Long,</u> 538 F.2d 580 (4th Cir. 1976)	22
<u>United States v. Myers,</u> 150 F.3d 459 (5th Cir. 1998)	12
<u>United States v. Prior,</u> 107 F.3d 654 (8th Cir. 1997)	36
<u>United States v. Quinn,</u> 123 F.3d 1415 (11th Cir. 1997)	27

<u>United States v. Rasco,</u> 123 F.3d 222 (5th Cir. 1997)	27
<u>United States v. Scroggins,</u> 880 F.2d 1204 (11th Cir. 1989)	39
<u>United States v. Thomas,</u> 114 F.3d 228 (D.C. Cir. 1997)	39
<u>United States v. Thorpe,</u> 36 F.3d 1095 (4th Cir. 1994)	23
<u>United States v. Roman-Zarate,</u> 115 F.3d 778 (10th Cir. 1997)	12
<u>Wade v. United States,</u> 504 U.S. 181, 112 S. Ct. 1840, 118 L. Ed. 2d 524 (1992)	34
<u>Wells v. State,</u> 468 So. 2d 1087 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985);	17
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 25 Fla. L. Weekly D121 (Fla. 1st DCA January 7, 2000)	2
<u>Whittington v. State,</u> 656 So. 2d 1346 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	16,19
<u>Woods v. State,</u> 740 So. 2d 20 (Fla. 1st DCA)	2
<u>Zirin v. Charles Pfizer &amp; Co.,</u> 128 So. 2d 594 (Fla.1961)	9

FLORIDA STATUTES

Article II, § 3	28
Article V, § 3(b)(3)	9
Ch. 99-188	39
§ 775.082(8)	28
§ 893.135	31
§ 893.135(4)	31

OTHER

Rule 3.250 . . . . .	3,6,12,14,15,19,20
Rule 9.210(b) . . . . .	1
